BELL William Gordon I

Born: 20 Sep 1784 Heathhall, Dumprieshire, Scotland
Died: 19 Apr 1864 (80) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Fairfield cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Father: Richard Bell 1754 - 1845

Mother: Mary MacLachlan 1757 - 1849

Married: c 1811 Island of Carriacou, West Indies
CERVANTES Alziere

Born: 1776 Island of Carriacou, West Indies
Died: 12 Dec 1851 (75) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Fairfield cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Father: Dr Peter Cervantes 1750 - 1840

Mother: Unknown

Children:

Bell Margaret

Born: 26 Aug 1811 Island of Carriacou, West Indies
Died: 20 Jun 1882 (71) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Nelson, NZ cemetery

Married: 29 May 1848 Nelson, NZ

Gordon Bernard

Born: c 1825

Died: 27 Feb 1915 (90) (possibly)

Buried:

Bell Mary (Ann)

Born: 2 Jul 1811 New Abbey, Kirkcudbright, Scotland
Died: 8 Sep 1899 (88) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Spring Grove cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: 7 Apr 1837 Nelson, NZ

Wallace James

Born: 18 Jun 1815 Dumphries, Dumprieshire, Scotland
Died: 5 Jul 1897 (82) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Spring Grove cemetery, Nelson, NZ

BP0013



Bell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Caradus
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Bell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Bell

James
27 Apr 1817 New Abbey, Kirkcudbright, Scotland
30 Jul 1902 (85) Nelson, NZ
Fairfield cemetery, Nelson, NZ

11 Dec 1848 Dunedin, NZ
Mary-Ann *
18 Mar 1825 Parton, Dumphrieshire, Scotland

28 Sep 1910 (85) Nelson, NZ
Richmond cemetery, Nelson Region, NZ

Elizabeth Bruce (Bessie)
1818 Overton, Ingleston, Scotland
11 Nov 1909 (91) Hope, Nelson, NZ
Richmond cemetery, Nelson Region, NZ

William Gordon 1II

See next page

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Arrived with children, 17 Oct 1853, via Port Phillip Bay, Aus

* Immigrated to Port Chalmers, 1842 on passenger list, as Carodus

Electoral Rolls:

1853/64

1875/76
1880/81
1885/86
1890
1896
1900
1905/06

1875/76
1880/81
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William Gordon Alziere
Waimea East Farmer
Bernard Gordon Margaret
Enterprise Gull, Mt Ida, Otago
Naseby Contractor
Naseby Contractor
Naseby Contractor
Naseby Contractor
Naseby Contractor
Naseby Contractor
James Wallace Mary (Ann)
Wakefield Freehold
Wakefield Farmer



1885/86
1890
1896

1875/76
1880/81
1885/86
1890
1896
1900
1905/06

1896
1900
1905/06
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Wakefield
Wakefield
Wakefield

James
Waimea East
Waimea East
Waimea East
Waimea East
Waimea East

Elizabeth
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Freehold
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Matron
Matron
Spinster

Mary-Ann

Richmond Domestic Duites

Appleby

Domestic Duties



