## BELL William Gordon I

Born:20 Sep 1784Heathhall, Dumprieshire, ScotlandDied:19 Apr 1864 (80)Nelson, NZBuried:Fairfield cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Father:	Richard Bell	1754 - 1845
Mother:	Mary MacLachlan	1757 - 1849

Married: c 1811 Island of Carriacou, West Indies

#### **CERVANTES** Alziere

Born: Died:	1776 12 Dec 1851 (75)	Island of Carriacou, West Indies Nelson, NZ	
Buried:	Fairfield cemetery, Nel	ld cemetery, Nelson, NZ	
Father: <mark>Mother:</mark>	Dr Peter Cervantes Unknown	1750 - 1840	

### Children:

<b>Bell</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Margaret 26 Aug 1811 20 Jun 1882 (71) Nelson, NZ cemetery	Island of Carriacou, West Indies Nelson, NZ
Married:	29 May 1848	Nelson, NZ
<b>Gordon</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Bernard</b> c 1825 27 Feb 1915 (90)	(possibly)
<b>Bell</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Mary (Ann) 2 Jul 1811 8 Sep 1899 (88) Spring Grove cemetery	New Abbey, Kirkcudbright, Scotland Nelson, NZ , Nelson, NZ
Born: Died:	2 Jul 1811 8 Sep 1899 (88)	Nelson, NZ

<b>Bell</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>James</b> 27 Apr 1817 30 Jul 1902 (85) Fairfield cemetery, Nel	New Abbey, Kirkcudbright, Scotland Nelson, NZ son, NZ
Married:	11 Dec 1848	Dunedin, NZ
<b>Caradus</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Mary-Ann * 18 Mar 1825 28 Sep 1910 (85) Richmond cemetery, N	•
<b>Bell</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Elizabeth Bruce 1818 11 Nov 1909 (91) Richmond cemetery, N	Överton, Ingleston, Scotland Hope, Nelson, NZ

Bell William Gordon II

See next page

# **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

### **NOTES:**

Arrived with children, 17 Oct 1853, via Port Phillip Bay, Aus

\* Immigrated to Port Chalmers, 1842 on passenger list, as Carodus

### **Electoral Rolls:**

1853/64	William Gordon Waimea East	Farmer	Alziere
1875/76 1880/81 1885/86 1890 1896 1900 1905/06	Bernard Gordon Enterprise Gull, Mt Ida, Naseby Naseby Naseby Naseby Naseby Naseby	-	Margaret
1875/76 1880/81	<b>James Wallace</b> Wakefield Wakefield	Freehold Farmer	Mary (Ann)

1885/86 1890 1896	Wakefield Wakefield Wakefield	Farmer Farmer Farmer		
1875/76 1880/81 1885/86 1890 1896 1900 1905/06	<b>James</b> Waimea East Waimea East Waimea East Waimea East Waimea East	Freehold Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	<b>Mary</b> Richmond Appleby	<b>/-Ann</b> Domestic Duites Domestic Duties
	Elizabeth			
1896 1900 1905/06	Nelson Nelson Nelson	Matron Matron Spinster		